TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM719027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IQVIA RDS Inc.		03/31/2022	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA
IQVIA Biotech LLC		03/31/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Q Squared Solutions Holdings LLC		03/31/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	100 N. Tryon St.	
Internal Address:	Mail Code: NC1-007-17-15	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3595533	CENDUIT
Registration Number:	4472103	CENDUIT
Registration Number:	4472104	CENDUIT
Registration Number:	4992789	CENDUIT INTEGRAL
Registration Number:	5085137	CENDUIT INTEGRAL
Registration Number:	3880642	NOVELLA CLINICAL
Registration Number:	5311845	NOVELLA CONDUIT
Registration Number:	4992785	WE SEE THINGS OTHERS DON'T
Registration Number:	5085136	WE SEE THINGS OTHERS DON'T
Registration Number:	5950382	Q2
Registration Number:	5251668	Q2 SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0722

900685888

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

SIGNATURE: /jep/

DATE SIGNED: 04/05/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=4-5-2022 IQVIA RDS-TM#page1.tif source=4-5-2022 IQVIA RDS-TM#page2.tif source=4-5-2022 IQVIA RDS-TM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0723

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2022, by and among IQVIA RDS Inc., IQVIA Biotech LLC, and Q Squared Solutions Holdings LLC (each individually, a "Pledgor", and, collectively, the "Pledgors"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to an Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March 17, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks of such Pledgor listed on Schedule I attached hereto.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Pledgor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 11 thereof, the Administrative Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0724 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

IQVIA RDS INC. IQVIA BIOTECH LLC Q SQUARED HOLDINGS LLC

20 Cubigheu b

Ву: _____С8С8983ВDВА747А...

Name: Matthew R. Gilmartin
Title: Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

Accepted and Agreed:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Kevin L. Ahart Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0725

Trademark Registrations:

Trademark Name	ark Name Registered Owner		Registration Date
CENDUIT	IQVIA RDS Inc.	3,595,533	March 24, 2009
CENDUIT & Design	IQVIA RDS Inc.	4,472,103	January 21, 2014
CENDUIT & Design	IQVIA RDS Inc.	4,472,104	January 21, 2014
CENDUIT INTEGRAL	IQVIA RDS Inc.	4,992,789	July 5, 2016
CENDUIT INTEGRAL	IQVIA RDS Inc.	5,085,137	November 22, 2016
NOVELLA CLINICAL	IQVIA Biotech LLC	3,880,642	November 23, 2010
NOVELLA CONDUIT	Novella Clinical Inc. ¹	5,311,845	October 17, 2017
WE SEE THINGS OTHERS DON'T	Cenduit LLC ²	4,992,785	July 5, 2016
WE SEE THINGS OTHERS DON'T	Cenduit LLC ³	5,085,136	November 22, 2016
Q^2	Q Squared Solutions Holdings LLC	5,950,382	December 31, 2019
Q ² SOLUTIONS	Q Squared Solutions Holdings LLC	5,251,668	July 25, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 04/05/2022

¹ Converted to Novella Clinical, LLC; Name Change to IQVIA Biotech LLC. Record title not updated.

² Merged into IQVIA RDS Inc. Record title not updated.

 $^{^{\}rm 3}$ Merged into IQVIA RDS Inc. Record title not updated.